## Maidstone and **MIS**Tunbridge Wells

**NHS Trust** 

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4811

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 August 2018

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to obese patient equipment.

## You asked:

- 1) Please state the gross amount spent by your trust on equipment to handle obese patients in each of the following financial years:
- i) 2013/14
- ii) 2014/15
- iii) 2015/16
- iv) 2016/17
- v) 2017/18
- vi) 2018/19 to 15.06.18
- 2) Please list all equipment to handle obese patients purchased by your trust in each of the following financial years, including the number of units of each purchased where available.
- i) 2013/14
- ii) 2014/15
- iii) 2015/16
- iv) 2016/17
- v) 2017/18
- vi) 2018/19 to 15.06.18
- 3) Please state the number of obese spaces in your mortuary at the end of each of the following financial years:
- i) 2013/14
- ii) 2014/15
- iii) 2015/16
- iv) 2016/17
- v) 2017/18
- vi) 2018/19 to 15.06.18

## Trust response:

- 1)
- ii) £23,000 mortuary

Spend data on loaning bariatric equipment as follows:

operia data en realinig banatire equipment de reliente.	
Financial	Gross Amount (with VAT) Spent on Bariatric
Year	Equipment Rental
15/16	£9,778.54
16/17	£16,722.06
17/18	£5,498.40
18/19 (to	£2,782.00
15/06/18)	

2)

- i) Not applicable
- ii) SUPER BARIATRIC FRIDGE AT Tunbridge Wells Hospital 3 SPACES
- iii) Not applicable
- iv) Not applicable
- v) Not applicable vi) Not applicable

3)

- i) 16
- ii) 19
- iii) 19
- iv) 19
- v) 19
- vi) 19